As per the guidelines and norms laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, Vishakha Committee has been constituted by Gokhale & Sathe. The Vishakha Committee has been constituted to ensure that necessary measures are taken to prevent sexual harassment of women at workplace. A proper redressal and reporting mechanism has been instituted to deal with various sensitive issues pertaining to women working in the organisation, as per the provisions of the law.

The e-mail id at which complaint can be sent is: shcomplaints@gokhalesathe.in

The members of the Vishakha Committee are as follows:

## Members of Vishakha Committee:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Mr. Jayant P. Gokhale	Senior Partner
2	Ms. Rupalakshmi H. Bhave	Advocate
3	Ms. Gauri S. Bedekar	Partner
4	Ms. Malavika P. Sahasrabudhe	Partner
5	Ms. Aparna U. Mulgaonkar	Senior Manager – Direct Tax